
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Child Support Services 
Last Updated: 07/23/2020

Physical Address 
11150 International Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 419064 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9064 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 464-5200 

Fax 
(916) 464-5066 

Agency Code 
817 

Personnel Officer 
Sandra St. Louis (916) 464-1722 sandra.stlouis@dcss.ca.gov 

Exams Manager 
Lucinda Harrison (916) 464-5075 lucinda.harrison@dcss.ca.gov 

Payroll & Benefits Manager 
Jennifer Beardsley (916) 464-1779 jennifer.beardsley@dcss.ca.gov 

Classification & Hiring Manager 
Jessica Boldrini (916) 464-6717 jessica.boldrini@dcss.ca.gov 

APA Classification & Hiring 
James Boyd (916) 464-5372 james.boyd@dcss.ca.gov 
Mira Brooks (916) 464-5625 mira.brooks@dcss.ca.gov 
Aludia Cruz (916) 464-3867 aludia.cruz@dcss.ca.gov 
Crystal Huckleberry (916) 464-5020 crystal.huckleberry@dcss.ca.gov 

Payroll & Benefits 
Rebecca Lencioni, SR PS (916) 464-1711 rebecca.lencioni@dcss.ca.gov 

817 units 400-440 

817 units 100-180, 600-635, 400-430 
Jake Doran (916) 464-6677 jake.doran@dcss.ca.gov 

817 units 200-261, 300-340, 431-438 
Andrea Stalder, PS (916) 464-1712 andrea.stalder@dcss.ca.gov 
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